

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR





August 14, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite



Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-564 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE WITH GRAND APEX CONSTRUCTION INC. REGARDING THE PURCHASE AND DEVELOPMENT OF A 24,032-SQUARE METER PARCEL OF LAND WITH IMPROVEMENTS. REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF PHILIPPINE BILLION REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SITUATED IN BARANGAY NIOG COVERED BY TCT NO. 057-2018027764 AND A 19,792-SQUARE METER LOT COVERED BY TCT NO. T-13252795"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-565 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE WITH PHILIPPINE BILLION REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF A 24,032-SQUARE METER PARCEL OF LAND WITH IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED IN BARANGAY NIOG, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE COVERED BY TCT NO. 057-2018027764".

Address: Baccor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Eldg. Baccor Blvd., Brgy. Bayanan, City of Baccor, Cavite

Trunkline: (046)417-0727 Website: www.bacoorcitysp.com

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary



